- Junior to counsel for the appellant and Mr.
 Muhammad Jan, District Attorney alongwith Mr. Safi
 Ullah, Focal Person for the respondents present.
- 2. Reply on behalf of respondents is still awaited. Representative of the respondents requested for further adjournment. Granted but on payment of cost of Rs.5000/-to be paid by the respondents. To come up for reply/comments on 15.08.2024 before S.B. P.P given to the parties.

(Kalim Arshad Khan) Chairman

*Mutazem Shah *

- 15.08.2024 1. Clerk to counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Arshad Azam,
 Assistant Advocate General alongwith Mr. Safiullah, Focal Person for the respondents present.
 - 2. Costs of Rs. 5000/- as well as reply/comments on behalf of respondents not submitted. Representative of the respondents requested for further time to deposit costs of Rs. 5000/- as well as costs of Rs. 5000/-. Granted with direction to the respondents to submit reply/comments on the next date positively, failing which the next adjournment will be granted subject to payment of cost of Rs. 10000/-. To come up for reply/comments as well as preliminary hearing and costs of Rs. 5000/- on 09.09.2024 before S.B. P.P given to the parties.

SCANNED KPST Peshawan

> (Muhammad Akbar Khan) Member (E)



09.09.2024

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner present. Mr. Arshad Azam, Assistant Advocate General alongwith Mr. Safiullah, Focal Person for respondent No. 1 and Mr. Sajjad Ali Wasi, Assistant for the respondents present.

SCANITE SCANBI

2. Cost of Rs. 5000/- as well as reply/comments have not been submitted so far. Representative of the respondents requested for further time to submit reply/comments as well as costs of Rs. 5000/-. Last opportunity is further granted subject to enhancement of cost of Rs. 5000/- to be paid by the respondents. To come up for reply/comments as well as preliminary hearing and total costs of Rs.

10000/- on 23.09.2024 before S.B. P.P given to the parties

(Muhammad Akbar Khan) Member (E)

23.09.2024 1.
Kamranullah

- 1. Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Naseer-ud-Din Shah, Assistant Advocate General alongwith Mr. Safiullah, Focal person for the respondents present.
- 2. Costs of Rs. 10000/- as well as reply/comments on behalf of respondents not submitted. Representative of the respondents requested for further time to submit reply/comments as well as costs of Rs. 10000/-on the next date. Granted with direction to the respondents to submit reply/comments as well as costs of Rs. 10000/- on the next date positively, failing which their right for submission of reply/comments shall be deemed as struck off. To come up for reply/comments as well as preliminary hearing on 25.10.2024 before D.B. P.P given to the parties.

(Muhammad Akbar Khan) Member (E)